

**Portland CoC Project Priority Listing**

<b>CoC's Annual Renewal Demand</b>	<b>\$3,028,451.00</b>	<b>ARD Adjusted (for FMRs)</b>	<b>\$3,032,112.00</b>
<b>Tier 1 Amount (85% of ARD)</b>	<b>\$2,574,183.35</b>	<b>Tier 1 adjusted for FMRs</b>	<b>\$2,577,295.20</b>
<b>Amount for Tier 2 (15%) + 15% for PH Bonus</b>	<b>\$908,535.30</b>	<b>Tier 2 adjusted for FMRs</b>	<b>\$909,633.60</b>

What ARD do we use? \$3,028,451 is HUD approved from the GIW, but due to RA and FMRs some grant amounts have increased.

Score	Tier	Applicant Name	Project Name	Project Type	Amount Requested	Running total	
1	117	1	The State of Maine DHHS	Portland 7-15	Renewal	\$22,232	\$22,232
2	117	1	The State of Maine DHHS	Portland 8	Renewal	\$22,191	\$44,423
3	116	1	The Opportunity Alliance	22 Park Ave	Renewal	\$47,827	\$92,250
4	115	1	The State of Maine DHHS	Portland 13-15	Renewal	\$2,075,852	\$2,168,102
5	110	1	The State of Maine DHHS	Portland 5-15	Renewal	\$47,581	\$2,215,683
6	98	1	Avesta Housing Development Corp.	Logan Place	Renewal	\$310,118	\$2,525,801
7	95	1	Avesta Housing Development Corp.	Florence House	Renewal	\$36,723	\$2,562,524
8	78	1, 2	Preble Street	Residential Support Program	Renewal	\$469,588	\$3,032,112
9	48	2	The Opportunity Alliance	Rapid Rehousing	New - PHB Project	\$130,000	\$3,162,112
10	44	2	Preble Street	Bishop Street	New - PHB Project	\$324,268	\$3,486,380

\$11,659 Tier 1 &  
\$457,929 Tier 2  
or \$14,771 Tier 1 & \$  
454,817 Tier 2

<b>HUD/GIW ARD Tier 1 Total</b>	\$2,574,183.00
<b>HUD/GIW ARD Tier 2 Total</b>	\$912,197.00
<b>HUD/GIW ARD Grand Total</b>	3,486,380

<b>Adjusted ARD Tier 1 Total</b>	\$2,577,295.00
<b>Adjusted ARD Tier 2 Total</b>	\$909,085.00
<b>Adjusted ARD Grand Total</b>	3,486,380